## **Public Notice**

The Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners is seeking a licensed air conditioning contractor to serve a three (3) year term as a volunteer on the Okaloosa County Mechanical Competency Board. To be eligible for appointment, an interested party must be actively engaged in the business and have been so engaged for a period of not less than five (5) consecutive years before the date of appointment, and be a citizen and resident of Okaloosa County. If no qualified candidates express interest, the Board of County Commissioners may waive any of these requirements or qualifications.

To learn more about how to volunteer, review the Standards of Conduct and other information, please go to <a href="http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home">http://myokaloosa.com/citizen-councils/home</a>. Clicking on the Okaloosa County Mechanical Competency Board link found on the right hand side of this webpage will provide additional information regarding the purpose of the board, meeting times, and other information.